
                             Cheshire Archery Association
NCAS WA 1440, CHESHIRE WA 1440 and Metric 2 (cadet & Masters ladies)

                                          World Record Status

                plus Metrics 2, 3 and 5  UK record status

                                     Saturday 6th August 2022

Chairman of Judges Mr S. Gibson. 

Judges: Mr I Ashworth,  Mr C. Mudd, Mrs B. Timperley, Mr J. Edwards

Venue:Wirral RUFC Memorial Ground, Thornton Common Rd, Wirral, Merseyside, CH63 0LT

Lady Paramount Mrs Carol Gardner 

Tournament Organiser F.G-Lloyd  0151-356-4132

WEATHER:  Hot with a variable gusty breeze

Open WA 1440 Awards - Recurve Score
1st Lady: Helen Taylor Eccles 1195
2nd Lady: Bridget Evans Stalybridge 1166
3rd Lady: Lin Tavlin North Cheshire Bmn 1110

1st Gent: Paul Tittensor Eccles 1174
2nd Gent Tim Smith Assheton 1159
3rd Gent: Ian Burton Cheshire County Bmn 1078

Ladies 70m: Sue Wolfendale Gronant 268
Ladies 60m: Rebecca Stephenson Eccles 294
Ladies 50m: Debra Ashworth New Century 272
Ladies 30m: Jacci Alexander Cheshire County Bmn 305

Gent 90m: Robert Green Alsager 233
Gent 70m: Stephen Kelly Wrexham 273
Gent 50m: Curtis Tatner Ivanhoe AC 247
Gent 30m: John Fryearson Bebington 319

County Team : Cheshire
John Fryearson, Debra Ashworth, Lin Tavlin, Ian Burton, Bridget Evans
Robert Green

Open WA 1440  - Compound Score
1st Lady: Kirsty Robb New Century 1343
2nd Lady: Susan Thompson Corus 1296
3rd Lady: Emma Mooney Goldcrest 1289

1st Gent: James Cornford New Century 1320
2nd Gent: Daeron Meredith Bruntwood 1319
3rd Gent: Rhys Harper Gronant 1308

Ladies 70m: Megan Shaw Caldy 316
Ladies 60m: Rhona Halliday-Noden Gronant 321
Ladies 50m: Samantha Hamlett Caldy 313
Ladies 30m: Pauline Davis Neston 342



Gent 90m: Mike Aubrey Pendle & Salmesbury 304
Gent 70m: Dave Alcock Bebington 325
Gent 50m: Peter Gregory Goldcrest 322
Gent 30m: Sam Baldwin Darkside Archers 350

Jack & Jill Award: J & P Davies Neston 2382

Open WA 1440 Awards - Longbow Score
1st Lady: Katrina Horton The Longbow Club 488

1st Gent: Hamish Freeman Assheton 707
2nd Gent: Dale Message Assheton 649
3rd Gent Angus Reynolds Derwent Bmn 605

Open WA 1440 Awards - Barebow Score
1st Lady: Amanda Rose Winnington Park 257

1st Gent: Paul Spencer Nethermoss 941
2nd Gent: Carl Messenger-Jones Gronant 845
3rd Gent Simon Wood Derwent Bmn 701

Open Gents Masters WA1440 Recurve
1st Gent Tim Peers Wirral 1147

Open Gent Masters WA1440 Compound
1st Gent Huw Harper Gronant 1260

Open Gent Masters WA1440 Longbow
1st Gent Richard Hudson White Rose 540

Open Gent Masters WA1440 Barebow
1st Gent Terry Finnegan Assheton 572

Open Gent Cadet WA 1440 Recurve Score
1st Cadet Gent Rhys Morillo North Cheshire Bmn 1206

Open Lady Masters WA 1440 Longbow Score
1st Lady: Sheila Hudson White Rose 918

Open Lady Cadet WA 1440 Recurve
1st Cadet Lady Samantha Roberts Nethermoss 1195

Open Metric 3 Awards Score
1st Junior Lady Barebow

Evie Finnegan Asseton 1177

1st Junior Gent Recurve Score
1st Junior Gent : Lewis Bodkin Audco 1252
2nd Junior Gent : Thomas Bidgood Alsager 1095
3rd Junior Gent Gethlin Kelly Wrexham Bmn 1026



1st Junior Gent Compound
Allan Hoskins Cheshire County Bmn 1148

Open Metric 5 Awards Score
1st Junior Lady Recurve

Meredith Burton Cheshire County Bmn 1243

Lady Paramount award
James Phillips Morecombe Bay 1001

Cheshire WA 1440 Awards - Recurve Score
1st Lady: Bridget Evans Stalybridge 1166
2nd Lady: Lin Tavlin North Cheshire 1110
3rd Lady: Debra Ashworth New Century 1080

1st Gent: Ian Burton Cheshire County Bmn 1078
2nd Gent: John Fryearson Bebington 1010
3rd Gent Robert Green Alsager 1010

Cheshire WA 1440 Awards - Compound Score
1st Lady: Kirsty Robb New Century 1343
2nd Lady: Emma Mooney Goldcrest 1289
3rd Lady: Pauline Davis Neston 1274

1st Gent: James Cornford New Century 1320
2nd Gent: Daeron Meredith Bruntwood 1319
3rd Gent Dave Alcock Bebington 1286

Cheshire WA 1440 Awards - Longbow Score
1st Lady: Katrina Horton The Longbow Club 488

1st Gent: Brian Rosenberg Stalybridge 511
2nd Gent : Steve Watts Stalybridge 453
3rd Gent Mike Christisson The Longbow Club 313

Cheshire WA 1440 Awards - Barebow Score
1st Lady Amanda Rose Winnington Pk 257

1st Gent: Nicholas Timperley Greenbank 658
2nd Gent : Steve Newton New Century 643
3rd Gent Craig Lulek Goldcrest 607

Cheshire WA1440 Gentleman Masters Awards
1st Gentleman Recurve Score

Tim Pers Wirral 1147

1st Gentleman Compound
Chris Williams Cheshire County Bmn 1061



Open Gent Cadet WA 1440 Recurve Score
1st Cadet Gent Rhys Morillo North Cheshire Bmn 1206

Cheshire Metric 3 Awards 
Junior Gentleman Recurve
1st Junior Gent Thomas Bidgood Alsager 1095

Junior Gentleman Compound
1st Junior Gent Allan Hoskins Cheshire County Bmn 1148

Cheshire Metric 5 awards
1st Junior Lady Recurve

Meredith Burton Cheshire County Bmn 1243

WA Star Award and record  claims
1000   Compound Silver Star Christopher Williams
1100 Recurve  Star  Tim Smith
6 gold end badge Lewis Bodkin
UK record Ladies Masters WA1440 Longbow Shila Hudson
UK record Junior Ladies Barebow Metric 3 50m distance award Evie Finnegan
UK record Junior Ladies Barebow Metric 3 40m distance award Evie Finnegan
UK record Junior Ladies Barebow Long Metric 3  Evie Finnegan

English crosses can also be claimed for this shoot. Details and application form can be found on
www.archeryengland.org/home/english-crosses











                             Cheshire Archery Association
THE NORTHERN COUNTIES WA 1440, CHESHIRE WA 1440 and Metric 2 (cadet & Masters ladies)

                                          World Record Status

                plus Metrics 2, 3 and 5  UK record status

                                     Saturday 6th August 2022

Chairman of Judges Mr I Ashworth. Judges: Mrs B, Timperley, Mr C. Mudd, Mr S. Gibson, Mr J. Edwards

Venue:Wirral RUFC Memorial Ground, Thornton Common Rd, Wirral, Merseyside, CH63 0LT

Lady Paramount Mrs Carol Gardner 

Tournament Organiser F.G-Lloyd  0151-356-4132

WEATHER:  Hot with a variable gusty breeze

Ladies WA1440 Lady Recurve Results

10s &

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 70 M 60 M 50 M 30 M  Xs X Score

1 Helen Taylor Eccles R W 277 308 280 330 26 9 1195

2 Bridget Evans Stalybridge R W 274 289 285 318 22 12 1166

3 Lin Tavlin North Cheshire Bowmen R W 244 290 256 320 17 5 1110

4 Sue Wolfendale Gronant R W 268 283 248 302 19 5 1101

5 Rebecca Stephenson Eccles R W 236 294 262 303 13 2 1095

6 Debra Ashworth New Century Bmn R W 230 258 272 320 16 3 1080

7 Jacci Alexander Cheshire County Bowmen R W 257 270 235 305 21 9 1067

8 Tracy Cross Goldcrest R W 205 238 201 272 12 3 916
Gentlemen WA1440 Gentleman Recurve Results

10s &

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 90 M 70 M 50 M 30 M  Xs X Score

1 Paul Tittensor Eccles R M 248 293 304 329 23 6 1174
2 Tim Smith Assheton R M 240 295 294 330 28 13 1159

3 Ian Burton Cheshire County Bowmen R M 227 271 265 315 13 3 1078
4 Stephen Kelly Wrexham R M 215 273 267 319 22 7 1074

5 John Fryearson Bebington R M 208 240 343 319 16 5 1010

6 Robert Green Alsager R M 233 243 246 288 14 2 1010

7 James Phillips Morecambe Bay R M 220 241 239 301 7 0 1001
8 Curtis Tatner Ivanhoe AC R M 197 254 247 298 10 2 996
9 Steve Kelley Goldcrest R M 125 245 240 292 16 5 902



Ladies WA1440 Lady Compound Results

10s &

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 70 M 60 M 50 M 30 M  Xs X Score

1 Kirsty Robb New Century BmnC C W 334 338 327 344 69 28 1343
2 Susan Thompson Corus Deeside C W 316 326 311 343 54 22 1296
3 Emma Mooney Goldcrest C W 310 322 309 348 57 24 1289

4 Pauline Davis Neston C W 309 320 303 342 43 16 1274

5 Rhona Halliday-Noden Gronant C W 310 321 308 328 44 20 1267

6 Samantha Hamlett Caldy C W 304 303 313 341 41 15 1261
7 Megan Shaw North Cheshire Bowmen C W 316 329 298 312 32 9 1255
8 Rebecca Ashworth New Century Bmn C W 274 311 278 316 22 7 1179

9 Helen Porter Neston C W 263 223 206 237 4 0 929

Gentlemen WA1440 Gentleman Compound Results

10s &

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 90 M 70 M 50 M 30 M  Xs X Score

1 James Cornford New Century C M 310 326 333 351 67 31 1320

2 Daeron Meredith Bruntwood C M 315 335 317 352 61 30 1319

3 Rhys Harper Gronant C M 297 330 331 350 59 24 1308

4 Mike Aubrey Pendle & Samlesbury C M 304 317 323 349 53 21 1293

5 David Alcock Bebington C M 300 325 319 342 43 19 1286

6 Dave Matthews Cheltenham C M 304 321 311 344 45 13 1280

7 Roger Moore Gronant C M 299 316 310 346 46 3 1271

8 Derek Whittingham Cheshire County Bmn C M 300 311 305 349 56 30 1265

9 Peter Gregory Goldcrest C M 294 311 322 338 38 8 1265

10 Sam Baldwin Darkside Archers C M 274 320 312 350 46 17 1256

11 Robert Hargreaves Plymouth Univ C M 281 300 293 327 29 10 1201
12 Joe Shaw North Cheshire Bmn C M 257 300 285 332 28 6 1174

13 John Davis Neston C M 257 248 281 322 18 4 1108



Ladies WA1440 Lady Longbow Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 70 M 60 M 50 M 30 M 10s & XsX Score

1 Katrina Horton The Longbow Club L W 87 110 94 197 2 1 488

2 Angela Hebdige Chantry Bmn L W 75 49 52 151 0 0 327

Gentlemen WA1440 Gentleman Longbow Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 90 M 70 M 50 M 30 M 10s & XsX Score

1 Hamish Freeman Assheton L M 121 149 174 263 8 1 707

2 Dale Message Assheton L M 81 152 157 259 8 0 649

3 Angus Reynolds Derwent Bmn L M 83 148 140 234 1 0 605

4 Ged Hedbridge Chantry Bmn L M 75 105 107 271 8 0 558

5 Brian Rosenberg Stalybridge L M 57 138 132 184 1 0 511

6 Steve Watts Stalybridge L M 55 121 73 204 6 0 453
7 Pat Revell All Abilities Archers L M 49 121 100 180 4 3 450
8 Ian Fleming Assheton L M 53 87 63 194 2 1 397

9 Oliver Keane Wrexham Bowmen L M 53 137 64 134 3 0 388

10 Derek Perkins Gwynedd L M 36 66 73 210 1 0 385

11 Mike Christisson The Longbow Club L M 31 52 61 169 2 1 313

12 Hugh Foster North Cheshire Bmn L M 11 44 43 109 1 1 207

Ladies WA1440 Lady Barebow Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 70 M 60 M 50 M 30 M 10s & XsX Score

1 Amanda Rose Winnington Pk B W 67 61 22 107 1 0 257

Gentlemen WA1440 Gentleman Barebow Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 90 M 70 M 50 M 30 M 10s & XsX Score

1 Paul Spencer Nethermoss B M 178 218 232 313 24 5 941

2 Carl Messenger-Jones Gronant B M 123 215 231 276 845

3 Simon Wood Derwent Bmn B M 121 210 191 179 4 0 701

4 Nicholas Timperley Greenbank B M 101 183 138 236 1 0 658

5 Steve Newton New Century Bowmen B M 93 154 152 244 4 1 643

6 Craig Lulek Goldcrest B M 86 157 140 224 4 2 607



Gents Masters  WA1440 Recurve Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 70 M 60 M 50 M 30 M 10s & XsX Score

1 Tim Peers Wirral R MM 276 290 252 327 27 7 1145

Gents Masters  WA1440 Compound Resultss

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 70 M 60 M 50 M 30 M 10s & XsX Score

1 Huw Harper Gronant C MM 299 310 307 344 45 171 1260

2 Chris Williams Cheshire County Bmn C MM 250 281 229 301 7 2 1061

Gents Masters WA1440 Longbow Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 70 M 60 M 50 M 30 M 10s & XsX Score

1 Richard Hudson White Rose L MM 83 156 128 182 2 0 549

2 David Whitham White Rose L MM 86 139 72 176 1 0 473

Gents Masters WA1440 Barebow Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 70 M 60 M 50 M 30 M 10s & XsX Score

1 Terry Finnegan Assheton B MM 89 161 107 215 2 0 572

 Cadet Gentleman WA1440 Recurve Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 70 M 60 M 50 M 30 M 10s & XsX Score

1 Rhys Morillo North Cheshire Bmn R CM 286 300 291 329 29 10 1206

Lady Masters WA1440 Longbow Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 60 M 50 M 40 M 30 M 10s & XsX Score

1 Sheila Hudson White Rose L MW 193 268 218 239 8 0 918

Lady Cadet WA1440 Recurve Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 60 M 50 M 40 M 30 M 10s & XsX Score

1 Samantha Roberts Nethermoss R CW 280 300 302 313 17 8 1195



Metric 3  Jnr Ladies U16 Barebow Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 50 M 40 M 30 M 20 M 10s & XsX Score

1 Evie Finnegan Assheton B JLU16 286 302 267 322 23 5 1177

 Metric 3 Jnr Gent U14 Recurve Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 50 M 40 M 30 M 20 M 10s & XsX Score

1 Lewis Bodkin Audco R JGU14 299 313 303 337 38 12 1252

2 Thomas Bidgood Alsager R JGU14 220 297 256 322 20 6 1095

3 Gethlin Kelly Wrexham Bmn R JGU14 211 286 237 292 17 6 1026

Metric 3 Jnr Gentleman U14 Compound Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 50 M 40 M 30 M 20 M 10s & XsX Score

1 Allan Hoskins Cheshire County Bmn C JGU14 290 272 280 306 15 5 1148

Metric 5 Jnr Lady U12 Recurve Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 30 M 20 M 15 M 10 M 10s & XsX Score

1 Meredith Burton Cheshire County Bmn R JGU12 279 325 301 338 35 14 1243

WA Star Award and record  claims
1000   Compound Silver Star Christopher Williams
1100 Recurve  Star  Tim Smith
1000 Recurve James Phillips
UK record Ladies Masters WA1440 Longbow Sheila Hudson
UK record Junior Ladies Metric 3 50m distance award Evie Finnegan
UK record Junior Ladies Metric 3 40m distance award Evie Finnegan
UK record Junior Ladies Long Metric 3  Evie Finnegan




